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Upcoming Events and Meetings 
 

At this time, whether to postpone, continue, or hold a virtual event are being assessed 
on a monthly basis, check the ​Kingdom Calendar​ and the ​Baronial Calendar​ as well as 
the ​Starkhafn​ and ​Caid​ Facebook pages for up to date information. 
 
Arts and Sciences:  Check the Facebook Page: ​Starkhafn Arts and Sciences 
(Unofficial)​ for virtual get-together information.  
 

❖ Every Thursday - Virtual  Starkhafn Social (Jul 2, 9, 16, 23 & 30) 6pm-8pm 
Baronial Organized Online Zoom Event of Starkhafn 

❖ Saturdays in July: Virtual ​Jerusha’s Embroidery Salon  
❖ July 11, 2020 ​Known World Heraldic and Scribal Symposium​ (KWHSS) *Virtual* 
❖ Jul 18-25 Starkhafn Virtual ​‘Half Dozen’ Largesse Derby  
❖ July 24-August 09 2020 Pennsic Virtual Classes: ​Pennsic University 
❖ July 25 Virtual ​Dreiburgen Summer Arts & Starkhafn Collegium of the Desert​ with 

Royal Court at 1pm 
 

 
The Heavens as they were on April 25, 1384 CE by the Persian polymath Mahmud ibn Yahya ibn al-Hasan al-Kash 

https://classicalastrologer.me/astronomy-and-astrology-in-india-and-iran​/ 
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https://wp.sca-caid.org/calendar/
http://www.starkhafn.org/events.htm
https://www.facebook.com/groups/Starkhafn/?ref=share
https://www.facebook.com/groups/3533625108/?ref=share
https://www.facebook.com/groups/543894915763841/?ref=share
https://www.facebook.com/groups/543894915763841/?ref=share
https://www.facebook.com/groups/Starkhafn/
https://www.facebook.com/events/550925832195826/
https://kwhss.lochac.sca.org/
https://www.facebook.com/events/613662465922023/
http://thing.pennsicuniversity.org/calendars
https://www.facebook.com/events/616348142306350


 

 
 

Baronial Resources on The Book of Many Faces 
 
Barony of Starkhafn (Official) 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/Starkhafn/ 
For official announcements 
 

Starkhafn Officers 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/104961526259093/ 
For the Baronial officers 
 

Barony of Starkhafn (Unofficial) 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/76434610880/ 
For discussions amongst the populace and announcements 
 

Starkhafn Arts & Sciences (Unofficial) 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/543894915763841/ 
For discussions, planning and announcements regarding Arts & Sciences topics and events 
 

Starkhafn Archers 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/297538950299416/ 
For discussions, planning and announcements regarding Archery topics and events 
 

Starkhafn Levy 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/167286519990922/ 
For discussions, planning and announcements regarding Armored Combat topics and events 
 

Starkhafn School of Fence 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/226349494451932/ 
For discussions, planning and announcements regarding Rapier topics and events 
 

Starkhafn Scriptorium 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/874094372695951/ 
For discussions, planning and announcements regarding Scriptorium topics and events 
 

Starkhafn Skalds 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/148869775176910/ 
For discussions, planning and announcements regarding Skaldic topics and events 
 

The Most Excellent Brewers Guild Of Starkhafn (Unofficia​l) 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/302740049828607/ 
For discussions, planning and announcements regarding Brewing topics and events 
 

Starkhafn Demos 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/249688865455479/ 
For discussions, planning, suggestions and announcements regarding demos 
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Regnum  

The Officers of Starkhafn 
 

Baron: Lord Robartach mac Lochlainn 
Email: ​baron@starkhafn.org  
 
Baroness: THL Gyda Magnusdotter 
Email: ​baroness@starkhafn.org  
 
Seneschal: Baroness Eibhlin Inghean Laisre’ni 
Email: ​seneschal@starkhafn.org  
 
Archery Marshal: Lord Paul Stoddard 
Email: ​archery@starkhafn.org  
 
Archivist: Lady Jade of Starkhafn 
Email: ​archivist@starkhafn.org  
 
Arts & Sciences: THL Bernadette de Tempe Costad 
Email: ​arts@starkhafn.org  
 
Castellan: Lord Bartholomew Reynold Codlin 
Email: ​castellan@starkhafn.org  
 
Chamberlain: THL Meadhbh inghean mhic Aiodhghein 
Email: ​chamberlain@starkhafn.org  
 
Chief Lady in Waiting: Baroness Isadora Ell'eva 
Email: ​chieflady@starkhafn.org  
 
Constable: Lord Thomas Chisholm 
Email: ​constable@starkhafn.org  
 
Chronicler: Team Chronicler 
Email: ​chronicler@starkhafn.org  
 
Demo Coordinator: Lady Jade of Starkhafn 
Email: ​demo@starkhafn.org 

Exchequer: THL Catylyn verch Morgant ap Llewellyn 
Email: ​exchequer@starkhafn.org  
 
Guard Captain: THL Jon Ó Faoláin 
Email: ​guardcaptain@starkhafn.org  
 
Herald: THL Emmeline Dernlove 
Email: ​herald@starkhafn.org  
 
 Lystes: THL Elinor Assheycombe 
Email: ​lystes@starkhafn.org  
 
Marshal-Armored: Sir Cináed Ciabach 
Email: ​marshal@starkhafn.org  
 
Rapier Marshal: Baron Fergus O’Fey 
Email: ​rapier@starkhafn.org  
 
Regalia: Lord Thomas Chisholm 
Email: ​regalia@starkhafn.org  
 
Social Media: THL Jerusha a'Laon & THL Elinor Assheycombe  
 
Thrown Weapons: Lady Symone du Charme 
Email: ​thrownweapons@starkhafn.org  
 
Webwright: Baroness Gyda Magnusdotter 
Email: ​webwright@starkhafn.com  
 
Youth Combat: ​OPEN 
Email: ​youthcombat@starkhafn.org  
 
Youth Activities: ​OPEN 
Email:    ​youth@starkhafn.org 

 
 

Legal information​ - ​This is the 2nd Quarter issue for 2020 of the Baronial Banner, a publication of the Barony of Starkhafn of the Society for Creative 
Anachronism, Inc. (SCA, Inc). The Baronial Banner is available from A.S, 600 Moontide Court, Henderson Nevada, 89011. This is not a corporate 
publication of SCA, Inc., and does not delineate SCA, Inc. policies. Copyright © 2020 Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc. For information on reprinting 
photographs, articles or artwork from this publication, please contact the Chronicler who will assist you in contacting the original creator of the piece. Please 
respect the legal rights of our contributors. Cover graphic: colourized image of Doctor Schnabel, circa 1656 image from Wikipedia 
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Plague_doctor, original engraving image held at the British Museum 
https://www.britishmuseum.org/collection/object/P_1876-0510-512 
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